MODELS XTR2504-2510
SERVOTUBE HIGH RIGIDITY UNIT
Dunkermotoren GmbH  |  Allmendstraße 11  |  D-79848 Bonndorf / Schwarzwald
Phone +49 (0)7703 930-0  |  Fax +49 (0)7703 930-210/-212  |  info@dunkermotoren.de
XTR2504-2510
© 05/2016
Page 1
The ServoTube Actuator high rigidity

micron layer of hard natural anodise that is suitable for harsher environments. This option is available at a minimum
quantity of 25 pieces per year.
ORDER CODES
Actuator
XTR25         -             -    -            -
 Forcer
04, 06, 08, 10
 Cable Termination
D - Xenus (XTL-S)
F - Flying leads
N - ESR Pollmeier
 Bearing
B - Bush
P - Polymer
 Stroke
028, 054, 079, 105, 131, 156
182, 207, 233, 259, 284, 310
Stroke in mm
 Winding
S - Series
P - Parallel
 Brake
blank - no brake
BR - Brake
 Cable Length
 Cable Type
03 - 3 m
05 - 5 m
10 - 10 m
R - Robotic Environment
S - Standard
H - Harsh (on request)
ENVIRONMENT
The XTR is intended for use in an environment within the following conditions:
SPECIFICATION VALUE
Operating temperature 0oC to +40oC
Storage temperature -25oC to +70oC
Ingress protection IP67
Altitude (above mean sea level) 1000m
Overvoltage category II
Pollution degree 2
EMC light industrial
MODEL SBR25
SERVOTUBE ACTUATOR BRAKE
Dunkermotoren GmbH  |  Allmendstraße 11  |  D-79848 Bonndorf / Schwarzwald
Phone +49 (0)7703 930-0  |  Fax +49 (0)7703 930-210/-212  |  info@dunkermotoren.de
SBR25
© 05/2016
Page 9
MODELS SBA25 AND SBR25
SERVOTUBE ACTUATOR BRAKE
Dunkermotoren Linear Systems Limited
Wollaston Way • Basildon • Essex • SS13 1DJ • UK
www.dunkermotoren.com • Phone +44 (0)1268 287070 • Fax +44 (0)1268 928372
DS01092/C
© 07/2011
Page 1
Features
•  Vertical Holding Brake
•  Holding Force > 200N
•  24 Volt DC supply
•  Fail Safe Operation
Applications